Hundred and Fourteenth street to One Hundred and 
Twenty-fourth street, in the City of New York, being 
the following described lots, pieces or parcels of land, 
viz. : 

Beginning at a point in the northerly line of One Hun-
-dred and Fourteenth street, distant six hundred and 
thirteen (613) feet easterly from the easterly fins of First 
avenue, thence northerly and parallel with said avenue 
two hundred and one feet ten inches (zor.ro) to the 
southerly line of One Hundred and Fifteenth street: 
thence easterly and along said line one hundred (too)

[...]

inches (ours., to the northerly line of One Hundred and 
Sixteenth street ; thence westerly and along said line 
-one hundred (too) feet to the point or place of beginning. 

Also : Beginning at a point in the northerly line of One 
Hundred and Seventeenth street, distant six hundred and 
thirteen (613 feet eisteely from the easterly line of First 
avenue, thence northerly and parallel with said avenue 
two hundred and one feet ten inches (2oi.ro) to the 
southerly line of One Hund-ed and Eighteenth street ; 
thence easterly and along said line one hundred (too)